
Startmilen 1994-04-09 Resultat
Män 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Håkan Börjesson -63 IF Hagen 30:45
2 2 Colin McIntyre -62 IF Göta 30:59
3 3 Ulf Olsson -63 IF Hagen 31:01
4 4 Johan Hagerlund -67 Åsbro GoIF 31:53
5 5 Tomas Eriksson -68 Brevens IF 31:55
6 6 Per Boström -62 Råby-Rekarne FIF 32:03
7 7 Benny Larsson -61 SISU Forshaga 32:22
8 8 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF 32:24
9 9 Fredrik Andersson -72 Kopparbergs IF 32:27

10 10 Anders Wedin -62 Hofors LK 32:32
11 11 Rickard Larsson -67 Brevens IF 32:44
14 12 Mikael Tennare -61 Rånäs 4H 33:10
15 13 Ola Jodal -72 IF Göta 33:14
16 14 Bo-Göran Nilsson -63 IFK Helsingborg 33:17
19 15 Matti Kants -64 Ärla IF 33:31
20 16 Bengt Björklund -65 IF Start 33:31
21 17 Stefan Nordström -67 Hofors LK 33:31
22 18 J-E Andrén -66 Dalregementets IF 33:38
23 19 Mikael Edbäck -68 Dalregementets IF 33:43
25 20 Dan Moberg -77 IFK Skövde 33:46
27 21 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde 34:09
28 22 Tomas Thim -63 Bollnäs FIK 34:22
29 23 Lars Andersson -63 Kisa SK 34:27
30 24 Magnus Johansson -70 IF Start 34:41
32 25 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF 34:51
35 26 Stefan Gantelius -71 I2 IF 35:02
36 27 Lars-Håkan Jönsson -67 Dalregementets IF 35:06
37 28 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK 35:09
38 29 Roger Thomasson -65 IF Göta 35:10
39 30 Carl Hornström -75 Hällefors LK 35:23
43 31 Stefan Gustafsson Örebro AIK 35:46
49 32 Peter Nyström -62 Kisa SK 36:11
50 33 Staffan Sunneborn Örebro AIK 36:14
55 34 Ari Miettinen -64 Motala AIF 36:30
60 35 Per-Erik Fareid -72 IFK Nora 37:10
63 36 Roger Johansson -65 IK Fryken 37:14
74 37 Thomas Langer -61 I2 IF 37:56
79 38 Björn Wahlgren -68 Hällefors LK 38:04
83 39 Per Hansson -66 Parkgatan 38:21
86 40 Mikael von Elern -68 IF Start 38:24
92 41 Bernt Skystedt -63 IF Göta 38:58
96 42 Mathias Johansson I3 IF 39:07

100 43 Nicklas Larsson -75 Brevens IF 39:41

M35 10 km



Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid
12 1 Hans Daniels -57 IK Fryken 32:59
17 2 Lars Johansson -55 IF Start 33:23
18 3 Mikael Örtengren -57 IF Göta 33:26
26 4 Tomas Frost -58 Degerfors IF 33:52
42 5 Leif Warebring -56 Östhammars FI 35:39
44 6 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora 35:53
46 7 Conny Gustafsson-57 IF Hammaren 36:01
47 8 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK 36:04
52 9 Peder Hunnes -56 Duvbo IK 36:23
70 10 Pekka Romppainen -58 IF Hagen 37:29
80 11 Krister Rhönnstad -58 IF Start 38:05
88 12 Anders Dalqvist -59 Brevens IF 38:39
89 13 Kjell Törnqvist -56 IF Tivo 38:44
99 14 Per-Håkan Persson -55 IF Göta 39:27

165 15 Torbjörn Johansson Garphyttans IF 44:00
228 16 Kenneth Johansson -56 Göteborg 53:49

M40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

24 1 Leif Sjöberg -54 IF Start 33:45
31 2 Roland Thörn -52 IF Start 34:45
34 3 Tony Moberg -51 IFK Skövde 34:58
56 4 Anders Grönberg -52 Karlskoga LK 36:37
57 5 Jan Bjarnelid -54 Örebro AIK 36:41
62 6 Karl-Gustav Axelsson -52 Karlskoga LK 37:13
67 7 Per Berglund IF Hammaren 37:21
68 8 Kaj Öberg -53 IFK Kristinehamn 37:22
72 9 Martin Grudemo -50 Tibro AIK 37:39
73 10 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF 37:42

122 11 Reino Kämärä -52 IK Heros 40:40
133 12 Oiva Männikkö -51 Kungsörs SK 41:29
146 13 Johan Åqvist -52 Brevens IF 42:28

M45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

33 1 Björn-Erik Franzén -47 IK Tjelvar 34:57
40 2 Hans Sundgren -45 Dalregementets IF 35:24
45 3 Kjell Franzén -47 Motala AIF 35:58
53 4 Simo Grönroos -45 Örebro AIK 36:25
75 5 Leif E Karlsson -46 Bie GoIF 37:57
84 6 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK 38:22
93 7 Bengt Cederström -45 IF Spartacus 39:01

119 8 Lars-Ove Källman -48 IFK Skövde 40:36
138 9 Dag Rehnstrand -47 KFUM Örebro 41:51
181 10 Iwe Berggren -47 Karlskoga LK 44:59

M50 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid



13 1 Stig Jonsson -43 Kisa SK 33:06
51 2 Sven-Olov Andersson -44 Granbergsdals IF 36:20
97 3 Lennart Bergner -43 Örebro AIK 39:08

130 4 Stig Ceder -40 Uppsala LK 41:00
174 5 Bernt Eriksson -41 Brevens IF 44:21
184 6 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK 45:14

M55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

58 1 Nils-Rune Andersson -38 Kopparbergs IF 36:54
71 2 Lennart Svensson -39 Sommen-Bygdens SK 37:33
78 3 Sölve Uddén -39 Uppsala LK 38:02
87 4 Göte Ivarsson -37 IF Tivo 38:25
98 5 Evert Moberg -39 IF Göta 39:23

152 6 Ove Norman IK Heros 42:45
167 7 Sören Isaksson -36 Motala AIF 44:05
178 8 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF 44:42
180 9 Sven Karlsson -35 Karlskoga LK 44:50

M60 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

90 1 Birger Persson -33 Granbergsdals IF 38:53
157 2 Lars-Olof Glasberg -34 Hargs BK Runners 43:19
222 3 Nils Pettersson -31 Örebro 52:42

M65 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

177 1 Gunnar Blomqvist -26 IF Start 44:31

M70 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

206 1 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF 49:18

Kvinnor 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

41 1 Susanne Wallner -61 Dalregementets IF 35:33
48 2 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF 36:07
85 3 Linda Ström -77 Wedevågs IF 38:23
91 4 Arja Kipeläinen -60 Råby-Rekarne FIF 38:55

103 5 Cecilia Tiefensee -68 Upsala IF 39:48
125 6 Malin Westlund -73 Råby-Rekarne FIF 40:48
128 7 Åsa Erlandsson -74 IF Göta 40:54
183 8 Eva-Marie Eriksson -72 Brevens IF 45:11
201 9 Petra Ericsson-72 Nordanstigs FI 47:21

K40 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid



107 1 Lena Söderqvist -54 Råby-Rekarne FIF 39:52
109 2 Sigun Källman -55 IFK Skövde 40:00
161 3 Rose-Marie Enmalm -54 Kumla SF 43:33
208 4 Kerstin Martinez Örebro AIK 49:28
215 5 Monika Asplund-52 SK Glid 51:05

K45 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

76 1 Eva Ericsson -48 Granbergsdals IF 37:58
112 2 Berit Nordh -46 Degerfors IF 40:10
145 3 Ann-Britt Eriksson -49 Örebro AIK 42:26

K55 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

198 1 Aino Holm -38 Råby-Rekarne FIF 46:35

Motion 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

54 1 Mikael Pihel -73 Åsbro GoIF 36:28
59 2 Torbjörn Persson Motorps KF 36:58
61 3 Dan Larsson -73 Åsbro GoIF 37:11
64 4 Anders Larsson -54 Motorps KF 37:17
65 5 Jarmo Franssila Örebro 37:20
66 6 Robert Gustafsson -63 Garphyttans IF 37:20
69 7 Anders Wilhelmsson -67 Pålsboda GoIF 37:27
77 8 Bo Gyllestad -66 Arboga 38:00
81 9 Håkan Göransson Örebro 38:12
82 10 Johnny Sten -69 Västerås 38:20
94 11 Håkan Larsson Örebro 39:05
95 12 Tomas Wirén -62 Åsbro GoIF 39:06

101 13 Reino Puhakka -51 Granbergsdals IF 39:45
102 14 Bengt Carlsson -56 Hällefors LK 39:46
104 15 Håkan Nyman -65 Uppsala LK 39:49
105 16 Stefan Östlund -59 Kvismaredalens IF 39:50
106 17 Jonny Lilja -58 Kumla SF 39:51
108 18 Daniel Magnusson Örebro 39:54
110 19 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF 40:03
111 20 Jonko Myyryläinen -60 Götlunda IF 40:06
113 21 Fredrik Djupström -68 Korpen Flyger 40:19
114 22 Henrik Frih -74 BMK Carlton 40:27
115 23 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF 40:30
116 24 Jan Holmkvist IFK Nora 40:31
117 25 Sven Johansson SOK Unden 40:32
118 26 Jan-Åke Eriksson -70 Fornåsa IF 40:35
120 27 Morgan Alderfeldt -72 Brevens IF 40:36
121 28 Peter Hermansson -65 Dalregementets IF 40:37
123 29 Anders R Karlsson -68 Storgatan 40:46
124 30 Leif Bejerstrand -51 Åsbro GoIF 40:47
126 31 Lars Granstedt -44 Karlslunds IF 40:49



127 32 Morgan Sandberg Örebro Motion IF 40:53
129 33 Per Lundkvist -63 IF Spartacus 40:57
131 34 Stefan Björck -69 Hallsberg 41:14
132 35 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF 41:18
134 36 Åke Karlsson -43 Hällbacksvägen 41:46
135 37 Lars Helleryd -53 Åsbro GoIF 41:46
136 38 Ulf Edvardsson -63 Kumla SF 41:48
137 39 Magnus Andersson -74 Örebro 41:49
139 40 Mats Domberg Örebro 41:53
140 41 Rolf Johansson -38 Örebro AIK 41:57
141 42 Tommy Andersson -48 Götlunda IF 42:02
142 43 Mogens Andersson -64 Sköldinge IF 42:04
143 44 Mats Gustavsson IF Start 42:07
144 45 Ove Karasiak -53 Åsbro GoIF 42:23
147 46 Ulf Gustavsson -63 Katrineholms SK 42:29
148 47 Bengt Robertsson -57 IF Spartacus 42:30
149 48 Per-Anders Säfström -56 Adolfsberg 42:32
150 49 Kent Wessman Örebro AIK 42:33
151 50 Sven-Erik Fogelström Hallsberg 42:41
153 51 Håkan Blomkvist Convatec 42:49
154 52 Ulf Carlson -49 Kumla SF 42:54
155 53 Arne Nytting -45 IF Spartacus 43:01
156 54 Lennart Lundkvist -58 Rajsa 43:11
158 55 Perry Eriksson -46 Kilsmo IK 43:25
159 56 Per Johansson -66 Örebro 43:31
160 57 Börje Pettersson -43 Garphyttans IF 43:32
162 58 Jörgen Acker Örebro AIK 43:37
163 59 Sven Pettersson -51 Kumla SF 43:49
164 60 Lauri Salo -45 Kumla SF 43:57
166 61 Luis Medina Soto -51 Club Mexico 44:04
168 62 Lars-Gösta Förare -54 Eskilstuna 44:08
169 63 Lars Lundqvist Järnvägarnas IF 44:15
170 64 Göte Andersson -44 Garphyttans IF 44:16
171 65 Bengt Wisén Örebro AIK 44:17
172 66 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK 44:19
173 67 Magnus Angegård Örebro AIK 44:20
175 68 Valdemar Andersson IF Spartacus 44:24
176 69 Jan Fagerström -52 Örebro 44:27
179 70 Ronnie Karlsson -47 Örebro 44:44
182 71 Kristina Karlsson -69 Sköldinge IF 45:04
185 72 Anders Nygren Motala 45:17
186 73 Tobias Alfredsson Örebro 45:17
187 74 Peter Åhlén Skinnskatteberg 45:18
188 75 Thorsten Bergsten -40 Örebro AIK 45:20
189 76 Hans-Olof Egberth -71 Fornåsa IF 45:22
190 77 Arne Hasselgren -43 Karlslunds IF 45:32
191 78 Roland Bernhardsson -37 Volvo Fritid 45:41
192 79 Urpo Salo -47 Örebro 45:42
193 80 Lars Gahde -61 Karlstad 46:01
194 81 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF 46:02



195 82 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF 46:03
196 83 Peter Eklund Brevens IF 46:10
197 84 Sören Borg -61 Kilsmo 46:28
199 85 Conny Granath -48 Arboga SK 47:12
200 86 Bengt-Göran Bergström Motorps KF 47:19
202 87 Petri Karvonen Örebro 47:25
203 88 Sune Nilsson Motorps KF 47:37
204 89 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF 47:40
205 90 Peter Eriksson Eskilstuna 48:57
207 91 Michael Larsson -52 IF Spartacus 49:21
209 92 Jan Engholm Örebro 49:41
210 93 Per-Erik Karlfelt IFK Nora 49:53
211 94 Hans Eriksson -45 Örebro 50:00
212 95 Bengt Thelander Örebro AIK 50:06
213 96 Cathrin Forssten -61 IF Göta 50:43
214 97 Jan Pettersson Eskilstuna 51:01
216 98 Lars-Gunnar Norrström Örebro 51:07
217 99 Lars-Olof Carlsson -72 Fornåsa IF 51:22
218 100 Lennart Johansson Mariestad 51:41
219 101 Per-Erik Lindholm -55 Örebro 52:13
220 102 Per-Anders Hansen -65 Karlstad 52:22
221 103 Joakim Pettersson-Winter Örebro 52:38
223 104 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF 52:44
224 105 Kurt Bäckman -32 Borghamns IF 52:56
225 106 Mats Pettersson Eskilstuna 53:08
226 107 Anette Edvardsson -66 Kumla SF 53:16
227 108 Gunnar Gidebäck Örebro 53:47
229 109 Magnus Larsson -45 Västerås 54:06
230 110 Metin Varli -58 Karlberg 54:19
231 111 Birgitta Eriksson -57 IF Hammaren 54:44
232 112 Linda Thomassen -63 Hammarö 55:06
233 113 Katarina Bergman -63 Hammarö 55:07
234 114 Gunilla Norlén -44 Högby IF 55:15
235 115 Per Stedfeldt Örebro 55:22
236 116 Jonas Gullberg Örebro 55:26
237 117 Thomas Lundström Örebro 55:34
238 118 Anita Ailasniemi -47 Granbergsdals IF 56:06
239 119 Ulrika Take Örebro AIK 56:53
240 120 Göran Pettersson -60 IF Kramp 56:57
241 121 Rolf Bäck Örebro AIK 57:37
242 122 Håkan Pettersson Eskilstuna 58:05
243 123 Maria Pettersson -72 Örebro AIK 61:45
244 124 Carina Ehrnström -44 Karlskoga 71:16
245 125 Anita Forsberg -64 Karlskoga 72:19

Samlad lista 10 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Håkan Börjesson -63 IF Hagen Män 30:45
2 2 Colin McIntyre -62 IF Göta Män 30:59
3 3 Ulf Olsson -63 IF Hagen Män 31:01



4 4 Johan Hagerlund -67 Åsbro GoIF Män 31:53
5 5 Tomas Eriksson -68 Brevens IF Män 31:55
6 6 Per Boström -62 Råby-Rekarne FIF Män 32:03
7 7 Benny Larsson -61 SISU Forshaga Män 32:22
8 8 Markku Jäsperi -64 Brevens IF Män 32:24
9 9 Fredrik Andersson -72 Kopparbergs IF Män 32:27

10 10 Anders Wedin -62 Hofors LK Män 32:32
11 11 Rickard Larsson -67 Brevens IF Män 32:44
12 1 Hans Daniels -57 IK Fryken M35 32:59
13 1 Stig Jonsson -43 Kisa SK M50 33:06
14 12 Mikael Tennare -61 Rånäs 4H Män 33:10
15 13 Ola Jodal -72 IF Göta Män 33:14
16 14 Bo-Göran Nilsson -63 IFK Helsingborg Män 33:17
17 2 Lars Johansson -55 IF Start M35 33:23
18 3 Mikael Örtengren -57 IF Göta M35 33:26
19 15 Matti Kants -64 Ärla IF Män 33:31
20 16 Bengt Björklund -65 IF Start Män 33:31
21 17 Stefan Nordström -67 Hofors LK Män 33:31
22 18 J-E Andrén -66 Dalregementets IF Män 33:38
23 19 Mikael Edbäck -68 Dalregementets IF Män 33:43
24 1 Leif Sjöberg -54 IF Start M40 33:45
25 20 Dan Moberg -77 IFK Skövde Män 33:46
26 4 Tomas Frost -58 Degerfors IF M35 33:52
27 21 Fredrik Skagervik -71 IFK Skövde Män 34:09
28 22 Tomas Thim -63 Bollnäs FIK Män 34:22
29 23 Lars Andersson -63 Kisa SK Män 34:27
30 24 Magnus Johansson -70 IF Start Män 34:41
31 2 Roland Thörn -52 IF Start M40 34:45
32 25 Tomas Fridh -73 Stocksäters IF Män 34:51
33 1 Björn-Erik Franzén -47 IK Tjelvar M45 34:57
34 3 Tony Moberg -51 IFK Skövde M40 34:58
35 26 Stefan Gantelius -71 I2 IF Män 35:02
36 27 Lars-Håkan Jönsson -67 Dalregementets IF Män 35:06
37 28 Kjell Svensson Örebro AIK Män 35:09
38 29 Roger Thomasson -65 IF Göta Män 35:10
39 30 Carl Hornström -75 Hällefors LK Män 35:23
40 2 Hans Sundgren -45 Dalregementets IF M45 35:24
41 1 Susanne Wallner -61 Dalregementets IF Kvinnor 35:33
42 5 Leif Warebring -56 Östhammars FI M35 35:39
43 31 Stefan Gustafsson Örebro AIK Män 35:46
44 6 Peter Comét -56 IFK Nora M35 35:53
45 3 Kjell Franzén -47 Motala AIF M45 35:58
46 7 Conny Gustafsson-57 IF Hammaren M35 36:01
47 8 Pelle Svensson Örebro AIK M35 36:04
48 2 Jutta Pedersen Enhörna IF Kvinnor 36:07
49 32 Peter Nyström -62 Kisa SK Män 36:11
50 33 Staffan Sunneborn Örebro AIK Män 36:14
51 2 Sven-Olov Andersson -44 Granbergsdals IF M50 36:20
52 9 Peder Hunnes -56 Duvbo IK M35 36:23
53 4 Simo Grönroos -45 Örebro AIK M45 36:25



54 1 Mikael Pihel -73 Åsbro GoIF Motion 36:28
55 34 Ari Miettinen -64 Motala AIF Män 36:30
56 4 Anders Grönberg -52 Karlskoga LK M40 36:37
57 5 Jan Bjarnelid -54 Örebro AIK M40 36:41
58 1 Nils-Rune Andersson -38 Kopparbergs IF M55 36:54
59 2 Torbjörn Persson Motorps KF Motion 36:58
60 35 Per-Erik Fareid -72 IFK Nora Män 37:10
61 3 Dan Larsson -73 Åsbro GoIF Motion 37:11
62 6 Karl-Gustav Axelsson -52 Karlskoga LK M40 37:13
63 36 Roger Johansson -65 IK Fryken Män 37:14
64 4 Anders Larsson -54 Motorps KF Motion 37:17
65 5 Jarmo Franssila Örebro Motion 37:20
66 6 Robert Gustafsson -63 Garphyttans IF Motion 37:20
67 7 Per Berglund IF Hammaren M40 37:21
68 8 Kaj Öberg -53 IFK Kristinehamn M40 37:22
69 7 Anders Wilhelmsson -67 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 37:27
70 10 Pekka Romppainen -58 IF Hagen M35 37:29
71 2 Lennart Svensson -39 Sommen-Bygdens SK M55 37:33
72 9 Martin Grudemo -50 Tibro AIK M40 37:39
73 10 Leif Rysén -51 Brevens IF M40 37:42
74 37 Thomas Langer -61 I2 IF Män 37:56
75 5 Leif E Karlsson -46 Bie GoIF M45 37:57
76 1 Eva Ericsson -48 Granbergsdals IF K45 37:58
77 8 Bo Gyllestad -66 Arboga Motion 38:00
78 3 Sölve Uddén -39 Uppsala LK M55 38:02
79 38 Björn Wahlgren -68 Hällefors LK Män 38:04
80 11 Krister Rhönnstad -58 IF Start M35 38:05
81 9 Håkan Göransson Örebro Motion 38:12
82 10 Johnny Sten -69 Västerås Motion 38:20
83 39 Per Hansson -66 Parkgatan Män 38:21
84 6 Mauri Männikkö -47 Kungsörs SK M45 38:22
85 3 Linda Ström -77 Wedevågs IF Kvinnor 38:23
86 40 Mikael von Elern -68 IF Start Män 38:24
87 4 Göte Ivarsson -37 IF Tivo M55 38:25
88 12 Anders Dalqvist -59 Brevens IF M35 38:39
89 13 Kjell Törnqvist -56 IF Tivo M35 38:44
90 1 Birger Persson -33 Granbergsdals IF M60 38:53
91 4 Arja Kipeläinen -60 Råby-Rekarne FIF Kvinnor 38:55
92 41 Bernt Skystedt -63 IF Göta Män 38:58
93 7 Bengt Cederström -45 IF Spartacus M45 39:01
94 11 Håkan Larsson Örebro Motion 39:05
95 12 Tomas Wirén -62 Åsbro GoIF Motion 39:06
96 42 Mathias Johansson I3 IF Män 39:07
97 3 Lennart Bergner -43 Örebro AIK M50 39:08
98 5 Evert Moberg -39 IF Göta M55 39:23
99 14 Per-Håkan Persson -55 IF Göta M35 39:27

100 43 Nicklas Larsson -75 Brevens IF Män 39:41
101 13 Reino Puhakka -51 Granbergsdals IF Motion 39:45
102 14 Bengt Carlsson -56 Hällefors LK Motion 39:46
103 5 Cecilia Tiefensee -68 Upsala IF Kvinnor 39:48



104 15 Håkan Nyman -65 Uppsala LK Motion 39:49
105 16 Stefan Östlund -59 Kvismaredalens IF Motion 39:50
106 17 Jonny Lilja -58 Kumla SF Motion 39:51
107 1 Lena Söderqvist -54 Råby-Rekarne FIF K40 39:52
108 18 Daniel Magnusson Örebro Motion 39:54
109 2 Sigun Källman -55 IFK Skövde K40 40:00
110 19 Stefan Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 40:03
111 20 Jonko Myyryläinen -60 Götlunda IF Motion 40:06
112 2 Berit Nordh -46 Degerfors IF K45 40:10
113 21 Fredrik Djupström -68 Korpen Flyger Motion 40:19
114 22 Henrik Frih -74 BMK Carlton Motion 40:27
115 23 Johan Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 40:30
116 24 Jan Holmkvist IFK Nora Motion 40:31
117 25 Sven Johansson SOK Unden Motion 40:32
118 26 Jan-Åke Eriksson -70 Fornåsa IF Motion 40:35
119 8 Lars-Ove Källman -48 IFK Skövde M45 40:36
120 27 Morgan Alderfeldt -72 Brevens IF Motion 40:36
121 28 Peter Hermansson -65 Dalregementets IF Motion 40:37
122 11 Reino Kämärä -52 IK Heros M40 40:40
123 29 Anders R Karlsson -68 Storgatan Motion 40:46
124 30 Leif Bejerstrand -51 Åsbro GoIF Motion 40:47
125 6 Malin Westlund -73 Råby-Rekarne FIF Kvinnor 40:48
126 31 Lars Granstedt -44 Karlslunds IF Motion 40:49
127 32 Morgan Sandberg Örebro Motion IF Motion 40:53
128 7 Åsa Erlandsson -74 IF Göta Kvinnor 40:54
129 33 Per Lundkvist -63 IF Spartacus Motion 40:57
130 4 Stig Ceder -40 Uppsala LK M50 41:00
131 34 Stefan Björck -69 Hallsberg Motion 41:14
132 35 Sören Wilhelmsson -39 Pålsboda GoIF Motion 41:18
133 12 Oiva Männikkö -51 Kungsörs SK M40 41:29
134 36 Åke Karlsson -43 Hällbacksvägen Motion 41:46
135 37 Lars Helleryd -53 Åsbro GoIF Motion 41:46
136 38 Ulf Edvardsson -63 Kumla SF Motion 41:48
137 39 Magnus Andersson -74 Örebro Motion 41:49
138 9 Dag Rehnstrand -47 KFUM Örebro M45 41:51
139 40 Mats Domberg Örebro Motion 41:53
140 41 Rolf Johansson -38 Örebro AIK Motion 41:57
141 42 Tommy Andersson -48 Götlunda IF Motion 42:02
142 43 Mogens Andersson -64 Sköldinge IF Motion 42:04
143 44 Mats Gustavsson IF Start Motion 42:07
144 45 Ove Karasiak -53 Åsbro GoIF Motion 42:23
145 3 Ann-Britt Eriksson -49 Örebro AIK K45 42:26
146 13 Johan Åqvist -52 Brevens IF M40 42:28
147 46 Ulf Gustavsson -63 Katrineholms SK Motion 42:29
148 47 Bengt Robertsson -57 IF Spartacus Motion 42:30
149 48 Per-Anders Säfström -56 Adolfsberg Motion 42:32
150 49 Kent Wessman Örebro AIK Motion 42:33
151 50 Sven-Erik Fogelström Hallsberg Motion 42:41
152 6 Ove Norman IK Heros M55 42:45
153 51 Håkan Blomkvist Convatec Motion 42:49



154 52 Ulf Carlson -49 Kumla SF Motion 42:54
155 53 Arne Nytting -45 IF Spartacus Motion 43:01
156 54 Lennart Lundkvist -58 Rajsa Motion 43:11
157 2 Lars-Olof Glasberg -34 Hargs BK Runners M60 43:19
158 55 Perry Eriksson -46 Kilsmo IK Motion 43:25
159 56 Per Johansson -66 Örebro Motion 43:31
160 57 Börje Pettersson -43 Garphyttans IF Motion 43:32
161 3 Rose-Marie Enmalm -54 Kumla SF K40 43:33
162 58 Jörgen Acker Örebro AIK Motion 43:37
163 59 Sven Pettersson -51 Kumla SF Motion 43:49
164 60 Lauri Salo -45 Kumla SF Motion 43:57
165 15 Torbjörn Johansson Garphyttans IF M35 44:00
166 61 Luis Medina Soto -51 Club Mexico Motion 44:04
167 7 Sören Isaksson -36 Motala AIF M55 44:05
168 62 Lars-Gösta Förare -54 Eskilstuna Motion 44:08
169 63 Lars Lundqvist Järnvägarnas IF Motion 44:15
170 64 Göte Andersson -44 Garphyttans IF Motion 44:16
171 65 Bengt Wisén Örebro AIK Motion 44:17
172 66 Christer Nordahl Örebro AIK Motion 44:19
173 67 Magnus Angegård Örebro AIK Motion 44:20
174 5 Bernt Eriksson -41 Brevens IF M50 44:21
175 68 Valdemar Andersson IF Spartacus Motion 44:24
176 69 Jan Fagerström -52 Örebro Motion 44:27
177 1 Gunnar Blomqvist -26 IF Start M65 44:31
178 8 Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF M55 44:42
179 70 Ronnie Karlsson -47 Örebro Motion 44:44
180 9 Sven Karlsson -35 Karlskoga LK M55 44:50
181 10 Iwe Berggren -47 Karlskoga LK M45 44:59
182 71 Kristina Karlsson -69 Sköldinge IF Motion 45:04
183 8 Eva-Marie Eriksson -72 Brevens IF Kvinnor 45:11
184 6 Arne Evertsson -41 Storådalens SK M50 45:14
185 72 Anders Nygren Motala Motion 45:17
186 73 Tobias Alfredsson Örebro Motion 45:17
187 74 Peter Åhlén Skinnskatteberg Motion 45:18
188 75 Thorsten Bergsten -40 Örebro AIK Motion 45:20
189 76 Hans-Olof Egberth -71 Fornåsa IF Motion 45:22
190 77 Arne Hasselgren -43 Karlslunds IF Motion 45:32
191 78 Roland Bernhardsson -37 Volvo Fritid Motion 45:41
192 79 Urpo Salo -47 Örebro Motion 45:42
193 80 Lars Gahde -61 Karlstad Motion 46:01
194 81 Andreas Pettersson Kumla SF Motion 46:02
195 82 Klas Enmalm Kumla SF Motion 46:03
196 83 Peter Eklund Brevens IF Motion 46:10
197 84 Sören Borg -61 Kilsmo Motion 46:28
198 1 Aino Holm -38 Råby-Rekarne FIF K55 46:35
199 85 Conny Granath -48 Arboga SK Motion 47:12
200 86 Bengt-Göran Bergström Motorps KF Motion 47:19
201 9 Petra Ericsson-72 Nordanstigs FI Kvinnor 47:21
202 87 Petri Karvonen Örebro Motion 47:25
203 88 Sune Nilsson Motorps KF Motion 47:37



204 89 Fredrik Carlsson Kumla SF Motion 47:40
205 90 Peter Eriksson Eskilstuna Motion 48:57
206 1 Roy Folkesson -23 Kumla SF M70 49:18
207 91 Michael Larsson -52 IF Spartacus Motion 49:21
208 4 Kerstin Martinez Örebro AIK K40 49:28
209 92 Jan Engholm Örebro Motion 49:41
210 93 Per-Erik Karlfelt IFK Nora Motion 49:53
211 94 Hans Eriksson -45 Örebro Motion 50:00
212 95 Bengt Thelander Örebro AIK Motion 50:06
213 96 Cathrin Forssten -61 IF Göta Motion 50:43
214 97 Jan Pettersson Eskilstuna Motion 51:01
215 5 Monika Asplund-52 SK Glid K40 51:05
216 98 Lars-Gunnar Norrström Örebro Motion 51:07
217 99 Lars-Olof Carlsson -72 Fornåsa IF Motion 51:22
218 100 Lennart Johansson Mariestad Motion 51:41
219 101 Per-Erik Lindholm -55 Örebro Motion 52:13
220 102 Per-Anders Hansen -65 Karlstad Motion 52:22
221 103 Joakim Pettersson-Winter Örebro Motion 52:38
222 3 Nils Pettersson -31 Örebro M60 52:42
223 104 Sven-Erik Bergendahl Kvismaredalens IF Motion 52:44
224 105 Kurt Bäckman -32 Borghamns IF Motion 52:56
225 106 Mats Pettersson Eskilstuna Motion 53:08
226 107 Anette Edvardsson -66 Kumla SF Motion 53:16
227 108 Gunnar Gidebäck Örebro Motion 53:47
228 16 Kenneth Johansson -56 Göteborg M35 53:49
229 109 Magnus Larsson -45 Västerås Motion 54:06
230 110 Metin Varli -58 Karlberg Motion 54:19
231 111 Birgitta Eriksson -57 IF Hammaren Motion 54:44
232 112 Linda Thomassen -63 Hammarö Motion 55:06
233 113 Katarina Bergman -63 Hammarö Motion 55:07
234 114 Gunilla Norlén -44 Högby IF Motion 55:15
235 115 Per Stedfeldt Örebro Motion 55:22
236 116 Jonas Gullberg Örebro Motion 55:26
237 117 Thomas Lundström Örebro Motion 55:34
238 118 Anita Ailasniemi -47 Granbergsdals IF Motion 56:06
239 119 Ulrika Take Örebro AIK Motion 56:53
240 120 Göran Pettersson -60 IF Kramp Motion 56:57
241 121 Rolf Bäck Örebro AIK Motion 57:37
242 122 Håkan Pettersson Eskilstuna Motion 58:05
243 123 Maria Pettersson -72 Örebro AIK Motion 61:45
244 124 Carina Ehrnström -44 Karlskoga Motion 71:16
245 125 Anita Forsberg -64 Karlskoga Motion 72:19

P16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

1 1 Conny Ekstrand -78 IK Heros 17:12
2 2 Daniel Martinez -78 Kl? Örebro 17:40
3 3 Mathias Pettersson -78 Kumla SF 18:30

10 4 Andreas Larsson -81 Örebro 20:38



F16 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

19 1 Maria Helmersson -79 Wedevågs IF 23:05
23 2 Tina Moberg -81 IFK Skövde 24:24

Motion 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Tid

4 1 Mikael Ekstrand -77 IK Heros 18:33
5 2 Jörgen Martinsson -63 IK Westmannia 18:49
6 3 Lars-Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF 18:55
7 4 Patrik Sjöberg -76 IF Spartacus 19:50
8 5 Magnus Brolin -71 Karlslunds IF 19:56
9 6 Willy Marolt -44 Kumla 19:58

11 7 Jyrki Kujansuu KS IF Stockholm 20:42
12 8 Stig Bystedt -48 Hällefors LK 20:57
13 9 Jan Myrtorp -41 Motorps KF 21:29
14 10 Kalle Andersson -50 IK Westmannia 21:41
15 11 Christian Holmberg -76 Svennevads IF 22:16
16 12 Jon Ghazal Örebro 22:27
17 13 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK 22:36
18 14 Stig Pettersson Motorps KF 22:46
20 15 Kristina Åhlgren Stocksäters IF 23:11
21 16 Peter Ekstrand -71 BK Kelly 23:50
22 17 Anders Lindroth IFK Nora 24:09
24 18 Lisbet Martinsson -64 Kolsva 24:57
25 19 Svante Löfström -34 Hällefors LK 25:16
26 20 Anders Elfsten Kumla 25:34
27 21 Jeanette Ekstrand -65 BK Kelly 25:43
28 22 Björn Ekstrand -40 BK Kelly 25:54
29 23 Thomas Holmberg -82 Svennevads IF 26:17
30 24 Joakim Andersson IF Start 26:46
31 25 Mats Westerberg -57 Heds IF 27:22
32 26 Mariann Svensson -66 Örebro 27:39
33 27 Torsten Svensson -28 Sommen 27:40
34 28 Lena Berggren -53 Karlskoga LK 31:08
35 29 Gösta Hemmingsson -32 Arboga 31:41
36 30 Barbro Johansson -50 Heds IF 31:57
37 31 Roland Martinsson -39 Heds IF 31:58
38 32 Birgitta Johansson -51 Örebro 32:59
39 33 Karin Posén -50 Örebro 33:00
40 34 Anna-Lena Grönberg -62 Karlskoga LK 33:16
41 35 Arne Gustavsson -30 Uppsala Stud IF 42:48

Samlad lista 5 km
Plac. (distans) Plac. (klass) Namn Förening/Ort Klass Tid

1 1 Conny Ekstrand -78 IK Heros P16 17:12
2 2 Daniel Martinez -78 Kl? Örebro P16 17:40
3 3 Mathias Pettersson -78 Kumla SF P16 18:30
4 1 Mikael Ekstrand -77 IK Heros Motion 18:33



5 2 Jörgen Martinsson -63 IK Westmannia Motion 18:49
6 3 Lars-Ove Mattsson Kvismaredalens IF Motion 18:55
7 4 Patrik Sjöberg -76 IF Spartacus Motion 19:50
8 5 Magnus Brolin -71 Karlslunds IF Motion 19:56
9 6 Willy Marolt -44 Kumla Motion 19:58

10 4 Andreas Larsson -81 Örebro P16 20:38
11 7 Jyrki Kujansuu KS IF Stockholm Motion 20:42
12 8 Stig Bystedt -48 Hällefors LK Motion 20:57
13 9 Jan Myrtorp -41 Motorps KF Motion 21:29
14 10 Kalle Andersson -50 IK Westmannia Motion 21:41
15 11 Christian Holmberg -76 Svennevads IF Motion 22:16
16 12 Jon Ghazal Örebro Motion 22:27
17 13 Göran Attoff Örebro AIK Motion 22:36
18 14 Stig Pettersson Motorps KF Motion 22:46
19 1 Maria Helmersson -79 Wedevågs IF F16 23:05
20 15 Kristina Åhlgren Stocksäters IF Motion 23:11
21 16 Peter Ekstrand -71 BK Kelly Motion 23:50
22 17 Anders Lindroth IFK Nora Motion 24:09
23 2 Tina Moberg -81 IFK Skövde F16 24:24
24 18 Lisbet Martinsson -64 Kolsva Motion 24:57
25 19 Svante Löfström -34 Hällefors LK Motion 25:16
26 20 Anders Elfsten Kumla Motion 25:34
27 21 Jeanette Ekstrand -65 BK Kelly Motion 25:43
28 22 Björn Ekstrand -40 BK Kelly Motion 25:54
29 23 Thomas Holmberg -82 Svennevads IF Motion 26:17
30 24 Joakim Andersson IF Start Motion 26:46
31 25 Mats Westerberg -57 Heds IF Motion 27:22
32 26 Mariann Svensson -66 Örebro Motion 27:39
33 27 Torsten Svensson -28 Sommen Motion 27:40
34 28 Lena Berggren -53 Karlskoga LK Motion 31:08
35 29 Gösta Hemmingsson -32 Arboga Motion 31:41
36 30 Barbro Johansson -50 Heds IF Motion 31:57
37 31 Roland Martinsson -39 Heds IF Motion 31:58
38 32 Birgitta Johansson -51 Örebro Motion 32:59
39 33 Karin Posén -50 Örebro Motion 33:00
40 34 Anna-Lena Grönberg -62 Karlskoga LK Motion 33:16
41 35 Arne Gustavsson -30 Uppsala Stud IF Motion 42:48
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